Thi. 1585

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1986

ENROLLED

Committee Substitute for HOUSE BILL No. 1585

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. albright, + Del Swams)
[By request of the Executive]

Passed 1986
In Effect Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1585

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Albright, Delegate Swann)
[By request of the Executive]

[Passed February 14, 1986; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriations of the Department of Corrections-Central Office, Account No. 3680, and the Department of Corrections-Correctional Units, Account No. 3770, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred eightysix, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriations of Account No. 3680 and Account No. 3770, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred and with such items to thereafter read as follows:

1	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3	CORRECTIONS
4	44—Department of Corrections-Central Office
5	Acct. No. 3680
6	State
7	General
8 9	Revenue
10	Fiscal Year 1985-1986
11	6 Adult Female
12	7 Offenders Contract \$ 745,901
13	Current Expenses
14	8 Total \$ 1,537,141
15	46—Department of Corrections-Correctional Units
16	Acct. No. 3770
17	1 Personal Services \$11,614,665
18	3 Current Expenses 6,748,394
19	Other (5,161,507)
20	4 Repairs and Alterations
21	9 Total \$21,973,830
22	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
23	is to supplement, amend and transfer the sum of two
24	hundred thousand dollars, state general revenues,
25 26	heretofore appropriated to item seven, "Adult Female Offenders Contract" item and the "Current Expenses"
20 27	sub-item thereof in Account No. 3680, and from this
28	Central Office account to the Correctional Units
29	Account No. 3770 of the Department of Corrections
30	wherein the "Personal Services" item is increased by
31	\$50,000; the "Current Expenses" item and sub-item
32	"Other" thereof is increased by \$50,000; and the
33	"Repairs and Alterations" item is increased by \$100,000;
34	and with no new moneys being appropriated hereby.
35	These amounts, as newly itemized, shall be available for
36	expenditure during the current fiscal year of 1985-86
37	and upon the effective date of this bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delega President of the Senate eaker of the House of Delegates The within day of

@ (GCU) C 641

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 2/35/86

Time 2:44 p.m.

MESS MAY OF THE BOARD SEED WAS ASSESSED.

AMES ANTE OFFICE OF AMES OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFIC